TABLE B14 : LENDING TO SENSITIVE SECTORS OF SCHEDULED COMMERCIAL BANKS (EXCLUDING RRBs): 2002 AND 2003

(Amount in Rs. lakh)

As on March 31

Advances to sensitive sectors

Name of the Bank Capital Market Real Estate Commodity Total Total Advances
Sector Sector Sector
2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003
@) @ ©) (@) ©) ©) @) ®) () (10)

State Bank of India and its Associates
State Bank of India 15679 5671 26924 27369 - - 42603 33040 16632113 13775846
State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 1 366 1985 1571 14041 13260 16027 15197 593133 677333
State Bank of Hyderabad 271 184 540 1264 35510 32275 36321 33723 842259 966260
State Bank of Indore 63 60 4009 1238 43907 25322 47979 26620 428915 518295
State Bank of Mysore 390 3933 4744 454118 10725 2805019 15859 3263070 491450 526067
State Bank of Patiala 35 278 430 20621 - 15361 465 36260 867879 1074640
State Bank of Saurashtra 135 814 1192 408 36755 26775 38082 27997 411107 464880
State Bank of Travancore 98 138 22202 31504 - - 22300 31642 743550 917066
Nationalised Banks
Allahabad Bank 696 246 2722 2791 17646 18634 21064 21671 1099250 1254360
Andhra Bank 386 301 6478 7361 1471 22621 8335 30283 967772 1151294
Bank of Baroda 4027 3233 14994 21402 63429 60037 82450 84672 3366299 3534808
Bank of India 51400 39537 175837 249005 - - 227237 288542 3831078 4263318
Bank of Maharashtra 1661 1449 2293 2795 20135 12548 24089 16792 825512 950814
Canara Bank 16939 6332 15318 13457 56021 55449 88278 75238 3312671 4047160



Central Bank of India
Corporation Bank
Dena Bank

Indian Bank

Indian Overseas Bank
Oriental Bank of Commerce
Punjab & Sind Bank
Punjab National Bank
Syndicate Bank

UCO Bank

Union Bank Of India
United Bank of India
Vijaya Bank

6322
3026
3861
622
1803
8243
1210
10634
14062
158
934
65
816

2212
188
5099
545
3468
9401
2232
5400
10875
567
2541
68
2214

30321
7131
3319

19900

54810

74325

15771

20349
6126
9770

54158

10740

17983

44720
7350
3001

20266

66156

95830

18379

28947
5051

15589

74528

10189

36309

8762
27142
35869
47880

182182
25870
77378
28760
38992

13261

42
8062
32888
25287
52046
25885
26343
80241
21772
46688

21074

36643
18919
34322
56391
104493
264750
42851
108361
48948
48920
55092
10805
32060

46974
15600
40988
46098
121670
131116
46954
114588
37698
62844
77069
10257
59597

2128751
1098741
752296
1090836
1516234
1415787
557674
3436942
1488466
1280537
2138331
682271
619666

2315922
1214891
843560
1227498
1744700
1567724
589209
4022812
1630535
1592310
2551484
735169
789134




(Amount in Rs. lakh)

As on March 31

Advances to sensitive sectors

Name of the Bank Capital Market Real Estate Commodity Total Total Advances
Sector Sector Sector
2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003
@ @ 6 @ ©) ©) @) ® © (10)
Foreign Banks
ABN Amro Bank 8561 9814 269 161 313 - 9143 9975 448665 544709
Abu-Dhabi Commercial Bank 70 - 3720 3177 - - 3790 3177 29913 27370
American Express Bank - - 3012 3074 1969 1932 4981 5006 155786 119009
Antwerp Diamond Bank N. V. - - - - - - - - - 0
Arab Bangladesh Bank - - - 110 - - - 110 2239 1736
Bank International Indonesia - - - - 177 - 177 - 855 1831
Bank Muscat International - - 825 - 244 101 1069 101 11554 14628
Bank of America - - - - - - - - 293259 329814
Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait 184 - - - - - 184 - 29019 35276
Bank of Ceylon - - 417 697 - - 417 697 9476 8457
Bank of Nova Scotia 271 3398 837 53 - - 1108 3451 188737 145976
Bank of Tokyo Mitsubishi - - - - - - - - 69872 43885
Barclays Bank - - - - - - - - 685 230
BNP Paribas 3490 1564 7209 8110 - 1013 10699 10687 152142 142270
Chinatrust Commercial Bank - 36 769 710 4 - 773 746 5841 7297
Cho Hung Bank - - - - - - - - 9813 7525

Citibank 13730 11380 32260 33670 4900 1900 50890 46950 1138520 1262869



Credit Agricole Indosuez
Credit Lyonnais

DBS Bank

Deutsche Bank
Hongkong & Shanghai Bank
ING Bank

JP Morgan Chase Bank
Krung Thai Bank
Mashreq Bank

Mizuho Corporate Bank
Oman International Bank
Overseas Chinese Bank
Societe Generale

Sonali Bank

Standard Chartered Bank
State Bank of Mauritius
Sumitomo Mitsui Bank
Toronto Dominion Bank
UFJ Bank

167

303
2249

6

21080

82
106

32066

126
1004
44
8877

862

836

67

277

1045
9874

107

359

31

3555

1518

6788

4629
1689
433

3350

1504

6081

4745

2889

3555
293
2522
347
17914

862

836

6
90814
1689
433

67

3350
277
1504
1127
16061

108

359

29

969094

2889

31

43725 23207
75695 65802
23833 19174
188803 160764
783582 820214

7307 3426
324 0
971 1166

8997 4132

23165 1876266

4828 2789

299 299
14944 8681
922 619

903290 1304179
19429 24879
38331 311643

1715 0
18223 17346




(Amount in Rs. lakh)

As on March 31

Advances to sensitive sectors

Name of the Bank Capital Market Real Estate Commodity Total Total Advances
Sector Sector Sector
2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003
@ @ ©) (@) ©) ©®_ O ® © (10)
Other Scheduled Commercial Banks
Bank of Punjab 5351 2534 9775 10981 670 4506 15796 18021 161148 179713
Bank of Rajasthan 1300 10 2000 18 2300 9 5600 37 195596 222124
Bharat Overseas Bank 652 33773 569 50842 - 150 1221 84765 90056 115309
Catholic Syrian Bank 141 62 2825 3032 1822 1819 4788 4913 121093 147070
Centurion Bank 8762 1505 - 307 4632 4284 13394 6096 162597 131372
City Union Bank 9 25 4662 4428 735 1581 5406 6034 101105 121447
Development Credit Bank 451 270 3617 16401 2706 1293 6774 17964 225924 248836
Dhanalakshmi Bank 566 489 5489 6836 1989 2064 8044 9389 91771 108049
Federal Bank 3501 4966 13513 9250 11214 10528 28228 24744 518911 621752
Ganesh Bank of Kurundwad 11 9 1633 1139 754 959 2398 2107 8891 9982
Global Trust Bank 27044 - 28901 - 12127 - 68072 - 303262 -
HDFC Bank 6395 - 682 241 15200 32052 22277 #VALUE! 681372 1175486
ICICI Bank 17155 16927 47578 209418 11095 16636 75828 242981 4703486 5327941
IDBI Bank 851 8269 3329 4192 2557 5982 6737 18443 309927 432519
Indusind Bank 11212 9820 12851 12459 28804 10929 52867 33208 557420 534785
Jammu & Kashmir Bank 50 134 17190 8988 5013 5850 22253 14972 642389 801095

Karnataka Bank 181 129 18318 11613 30221 22608 48720 34350 341755 389970



Karur Vysya Bank
Lakshmi Vilas Bank
Lord Krishna Bank
Nainital Bank
Ratnakar Bank

Sangli Bank

SBI Commercial & Intl
South Indian Bank
Tamilnad Mercantile Bank
United Western Bank
UTI Bank

Vysya Bank

272
2917
363
174
209
535
731
3573
14503
2518

231
1672
1002

174
249
667
507
699
7274
14283
1273

1354
2264
3817
35
2147
2074
3916
345
4802
5648
17718
24844

12993
1187
2335

128
1668
1760
1188

43997
4081
3927
7150

12983

15923
11286
1162

522
1135
1251

23078
5579
8846

14879
6174

22162
10684
872

547
1643
1389

20966
6527
10924
17978
9377

17549
16467
5342
35
2843
3418
5702
23423
11112
18067
47100
33536

35386
13543
4209
130
2389
3652
3244
65470
11307
22125
39411
23633

246003
156525
82617
13080
27037
56311
24545
323105
177266
265768
535230
441833

334440
176370
91504
17238
31205
56815
17587
361294
195998
314545
717992
561161

Source: Annual accounts of banks of respective
years.



